
Florida

Michael Yaworsky
Commissioner
Southeast Zone

Term of Office:
At the Pleasure of the Financial

Services Commission
Appointed: February 13, 2023
Confirmed: March 13, 2023

Michael Yaworsky was appointed as Florida’s Insurance Commissioner by the Financial
Services Commission, effective March 13, 2023, after serving as Interim Commissioner for
one month.

The Insurance Commissioner is considered the agency head for purposes of final agency
action for all areas within the regulatory authority delegated to the Florida Office of
Insurance Regulation (OIR).

Prior to his nomination, Commissioner Yaworsky served as vice chairman of the Florida
Gaming Control Commission and as the OIR’s chief of staff from 2017 to 2021. As the
OIR’s chief of staff, he assisted in overseeing one of the largest insurance markets in the
world by serving as a policy advisor to the Commissioner and managing agency fiscal
matters and administrative operations. Prior to joining the OIR, he served as legal counsel
for the Georgia Office of Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner.

Commissioner Yaworsky serves on the board of directors for Family Promise of the Big
Bend, a nonprofit organization dedicated to helping families experiencing homelessness and
low-income families achieve sustainable independence through a community-based
response.

Commissioner Yaworsky earned a Juris Doctor (J.D) from Samford University’s
Cumberland School of Law (Homewood, AL) and a bachelor’s degree in social science
from Florida State University.

The OIR is the lead regulatory agency overseeing Florida’s insurance industry—one of the
largest, most complex insurance industries in the world. It is housed within the Department
of Financial Services (DFS) for administrative, personnel, and technology support.

Mailing Address

Florida Office of Insurance Regulation
The Larson Building
200 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0305
United States

Main

Florida Department of Financial Services
J. Edwin Larson Building
200 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0301
United States

Email Address
InsuranceCommissioner@floir.com

Phone Numbers
Main: (850) 413-3140
Division of Consumer Services: (850) 413-3089
Division of Agent and Agency Services: (850) 413-3137
Consumer Services (In-State): (877) 693-5236
Consumer Services (Out-of-State): (850) 413-3089

Fax Numbers
Main: (850) 488-3334

tel:%28850%29413-3140
tel:%28850%29413-3089
tel:%28850%29413-3137
tel:%28877%29693-5236
tel:%28850%29413-3089
tel:%28850%29488-3334


Main: (850) 413-2950

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m., Monday–Friday
Website: https://www.floir.com/
Make Checks Payable to: Office of Insurance Regulation

Alexis Bakofsky
Deputy Commissioner, Life & Health

(850) 413-5000

Anoush Brangaccio
Senior Policy Advisor

(850) 413-4116

Bradley Trim
Director, Property & Casualty Financial Oversight

850-413-2442

Carolyn Morgan
Director, Life & Health Financial Oversight

(850) 413-5233

Celeste Lewis-Hemanes
Deputy Chief of Staff

(850) 413-5008

Christina Huff
Director, Property & Casualty Market Regulation

850-413-5906

James Dunn
Director, Life & Health Product Review

(850) 413-5136

Jane Nelson
Deputy Commissioner, Property & Casualty

(850) 413-3825

Joe Hart
General Counsel

(850) 413-2623

Kevin Jacobs
Chief of Staff

(850) 413-5011

Kylie Mason
Communications Director

(850) 413-5009

Linh Trang
Inspector General

(850) 413-4980

Nicole Crockett
Market Research Director

(850) 413-5240

Rebecca Smid
Director, Market Research & Technology

(850) 413-5021

Richie Frederick
Director, Property & Casualty Product Review

(850) 413-5344

Samantha Heyn
Director, Life & Health Market Regulation

(850) 413-2628

tel:%28850%29413-2950
tel:%28850%29413-5000
tel:%28850%29413-4116
tel:850-413-2442
tel:%28850%29413-5233
tel:%28850%29413-5008
tel:850-413-5906
tel:%28850%29413-5136
tel:%28850%29413-3825
tel:%28850%29413-2623
tel:%28850%29413-5011
tel:%28850%29413-5009
tel:%28850%29413-4980
tel:%28850%29413-5240
tel:%28850%29413-5021
tel:%28850%29413-5344
tel:%28850%29413-2628


Seth Stubbs
Director of Legislative and Cabinet Affairs

(850) 413-2427

Sheryl Parker
Deputy Commissioner, Market Regulation

(850) 413-5086

Contact Persons

Agent Services
Division of Agent & Agency Services
https://myfloridacfo.com/Division/Agents/

(850) 413-3137
AgentLicensing@myfloridacfo.com

Consumer Services
Division of Consumer Services
https://myfloridacfo.com/Division/Consumers/contactus.htm

(850) 413-3089
consumer.Services@myfloridacfo.com

tel:%28850%29413-2427
tel:%28850%29413-5086
tel:%28850%29413-3137
tel:%28850%29413-3089


Florida

Pending
Chief Financial Officer

Southeast Zone

Term of Office:
Four Years

Mailing Address

Florida Office of Insurance Regulation
The Larson Building
200 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0305
United States

Main

Florida Department of Financial Services
J. Edwin Larson Building
200 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0301
United States

Email Address
Consumer.Services@myfloridacfo.com

Phone Numbers
Main: (850) 413-3140
Division of Consumer Services: (850) 413-3089
Division of Agent and Agency Services: (850) 413-3137
Consumer Services (In-State): (877) 693-5236
Consumer Services (Out-of-State): (850) 413-3089

Fax Numbers
Main: (850) 488-3334
Main: (850) 413-2950

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: https://www.myfloridacfo.com/
Make Checks Payable to: Florida Department of Financial Services

Austin Stowers
Director, Legislative Affairs

(850) 413-5939

Frank Collins
Deputy CFO, Consumer Protection & Communication

(850) 413-2624

Julie Jones
Deputy CFO, Law Enforcement

(850) 413-2829

Michael Dobson
General Counsel

(850) 413-4912

Peter Penrod
Chief of Staff

(850) 413-4900

Robert Tornillo
Senior Cabinet Aide

(850) 413-2821

tel:%28850%29413-3140
tel:%28850%29413-3089
tel:%28850%29413-3137
tel:%28877%29693-5236
tel:%28850%29413-3089
tel:%28850%29488-3334
tel:%28850%29413-2950
tel:%28850%29413-5939
tel:%28850%29413-2624
tel:%28850%29413-2829
tel:%28850%29413-4912
tel:%28850%29413-4900
tel:%28850%29413-2821


Scott Fennell
Deputy CFO, Operations

(850) 413-2908

Susan Miller
Deputy Chief of Staff

(850) 413-2980

Tanya Cooper
Director, Cabinet Affairs

(850) 413-2824

Tasha Carter
Insurance Consumer Advocate

(850) 413-2868

Contact Persons

Consumer Services
Vacant
Director

Tasha Carter
Insurance Consumer Advocate

(850) 413-2868
Tasha.Carter@myfloridacfo.com

Sean Fisher
Assistant Director

(850) 413-5784
sean.fisher@myfloridacfo.com

Brandi Wilson
Bureau Chief, Consumer Assistance

(850) 413-5841
brandi.wilson@myfloridacfo.com

Fees
Alexandra Weimorts
Bureau Chief, Financial Services

(850) 413-2092
alexandra.weimorts@myfloridacfo.com

Funeral, Cemetery, and Consumer Services
Mary Schwantes
Director

(850) 413-4984
mary.schwantes@myfloridacfo.com

Ellen Simon
Assistant Director

(850) 413-4985
Ellen.Simon@myfloridacfo.com

Insurance Agent and Agency Services
Matt Tamplin
Assistant Director, Insurance Agent and Agency Services

(850) 413-5496
matt.tamplin@myfloridacfo.com

Vacant
Director

Ray Wenger
Bureau Chief, Investigations

(850) 413-5605
ray.wenger@myfloridacfo.com

David Jones
Bureau Chief, Licensing

(850) 413-5460
david.jones@myfloridacfo.com

Investigative and Forensic Services
Lt. Col. Evangelina Brooks
Assistant Director

(850) 413-4020
evangelina.brooks@myfloridacfo.com

tel:%28850%29413-2908
tel:%28850%29413-2980
tel:%28850%29413-2824
tel:%28850%29413-2868
tel:%28850%29413-2868
tel:%28850%29413-5784
tel:%28850%29413-5841
tel:%28850%29413-2092
tel:%28850%29413-4984
tel:%28850%29413-4985
tel:%28850%29413-5496
tel:%28850%29413-5605
tel:%28850%29413-5460
tel:%28850%29413-4020


Chris Welch
Bureau Chief, Workers' Compensation Fraud

(850) 413-4053
Chris.Welch@myfloridacfo.com

Carl Chasteen
Bureau Chief, Forensic Services

(850) 539-2705
carl.chasteen@myfloridacfo.com

Thomas Bosco
Bureau Chief, Fire, Arson, & Explosives Investigations

(850) 413-3909
Thomas.Bosco@myfloridacfo.com

Col. Simon Blank
Director

(850) 413-4001
simon.blank@myfloridacfo.com

Ernie Stoll
Director, Public Assistance Fraud

(850) 413-1958
ernie.stoll@myfloridacfo.com

Licensing Examinations - Agents
Matt Tamplin
Assistant Director, Insurance Agent and Agency Services

(850) 413-5496
matt.tamplin@myfloridacfo.com

Media Relations/Public Information
Devin Galetta
Director, Communications

(850) 413-2870
Devin.Galetta@myfloridacfo.com

Risk Management
Jeff Cagle
Bureau Chief, Risk Financing & Loss Prevention

(850) 413-4704
Jeff.Cagle@myfloridacfo.com

Kelly Hagenbeck
Bureau Chief, State Liability & Property Claims

(850) 413-4851
Kelly.Hagenbeck@myfloridacfo.com

Kelly Fitton
Bureau Chief, State Employee WC claims

(850) 413-4801
Kelly.Fitton@myfloridacfo.com

Molly Merry
Director

(850) 413-4701
molly.merry@myfloridacfo.com

Treasury Deposits
Kenneth Lee
Bureau Chief, Collateral Management

(850) 413-3383
kenneth.lee@myfloridacfo.com

Workers' Compensation
Leah Gardner
Bureau Chief, Financial Accountability

(850) 413-1705
Leah.Gardner@myfloridacfo.com

Pam Macon
Bureau Chief, Compliance

(850) 413-1708
pam.macon@myfloridacfo.com

Tanner Holloman
Director

(850) 413-1622
taner.holloman@myfloridacfo.com

Charlene Miller
Bureau Chief, Monitoring & Audit

(850) 413-1738
charlene.miller@myfloridacfo.com

Andrew Sabolic
Assistant Director

(850) 413-1628
andrew.sabolic@myfloridacfo.com

tel:%28850%29413-4053
tel:%28850%29539-2705
tel:%28850%29413-3909
tel:%28850%29413-4001
tel:%28850%29413-1958
tel:%28850%29413-5496
tel:%28850%29413-2870
tel:%28850%29413-4704
tel:%28850%29413-4851
tel:%28850%29413-4801
tel:%28850%29413-4701
tel:%28850%29413-3383
tel:%28850%29413-1705
tel:%28850%29413-1708
tel:%28850%29413-1622
tel:%28850%29413-1738
tel:%28850%29413-1628


Lisel Laslie
Bureau Chief, Employee Asst. & Ombudsman Office

(850) 413-1737
lisel.laslie@myfloridacfo.com

tel:%28850%29413-1737



